Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1970)

TRADING HALT

At the request of IMAX China Holding, Inc. (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares in the Company (stock code: 1970) on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 10:06 a.m. on 11 July 2023 pending the release of an announcement in relation to inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board

IMAX China Holding, Inc.

Yifan (Yvonne) He

Joint company secretary

Hong Kong, 11 July 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive directors:
Jiande Chen
Jim Athanasopoulos
Mei-Hui (Jessie) Chou

Non-executive directors: Richard Gelfond Robert Lister

Independent non-executive directors:
John Davison
Yue-Sai Kan
Dawn Taubin
Peter Loehr

In the event of any inconsistency between the English version and the Chinese version of this announcement, the English version shall prevail.